WHEREAS, the Council for the Village of Buckeye Lake has determined the 
appropriate tap fee rate for a¾" residential water tap inside the Village, 

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Ordained by the Council of the Village of Buckeye 
Lake, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1: The tap fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for 
a¾" residential water tap inside the Village of Buckeye Lake is hereby established. 

SECTION 2: This fee will be placed in effect and charged for customers with in the 
Village effective April 16, 2010. 

SECTION 3: That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure,